

Oconto County Awarded Bid Report

Tract: 1-17 Contract: 312-17

Frank's Logging Inc.	\$59,680.85
Performance Bond Amount	\$0.00
20% Advance Payment	\$0.00

Frank's Logging Inc.	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Marshal Giese Trucking L	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Wild Rivers Forestry	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Oak Pulp	55	11.00	605.00	Oak Pulp	55	17.00	935.00	Oak Pulp	55	15.02	826.10
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	115	12.10	1,391.50	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	115	17.00	1,955.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	115	17.08	1,964.20
Aspen Pulp	2025	21.19	42,909.75	Aspen Pulp	2025	19.20	38,880.00	Aspen Pulp	2025	17.91	36,267.75
Comingled Red P	372	28.05	10,434.60	Comingled Red P	372	34.10	12,685.20	Comingled Red P	372	32.18	11,970.96
White Oak Sawlo	3	180.00	540.00	White Oak Sawlo	3	225.00	675.00	White Oak Sawlo	3	150.00	450.00
Red Oak Sawlog	19	200.00	3,800.00	Red Oak Sawlog	19	225.00	4,275.00	Red Oak Sawlog	19	260.00	4,940.00
Bid Total:			59,680.85	Bid Total:			59,405.20	Bid Total:			56,419.01

Pomeroy Forest Products	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Oak Pulp	55	13.01	715.55
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	115	13.01	1,496.15
Aspen Pulp	2025	13.67	27,681.75
Comingled Red P	372	46.00	17,112.00
White Oak Sawlo	3	230.00	690.00
Red Oak Sawlog	19	230.00	4,370.00
Bid Total:			52,065.45

Oconto County Awarded Bid Report

Tract: 2-17 Contract: 313-17

Marshal Giese Trucking LLC

\$36,738.50

Performance Bond Amount

\$0.00

20% Advance Payment

Marshal Giese Trucking L	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Pomeroy Forest Products	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	NRG Ducaine Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
White Pine Pulp	4	30.00	120.00	White Pine Pulp	4	5.00	20.00	White Pine Pulp	4	18.00	72.00
Jack Pine Pulp	4	30.00	120.00	Jack Pine Pulp	4	5.00	20.00	Jack Pine Pulp	4	18.00	72.00
Oak Pulp	3	18.00	54.00	Oak Pulp	3	5.00	15.00	Oak Pulp	3	13.00	39.00
Aspen Pulp	3	19.00	57.00	Aspen Pulp	3	5.00	15.00	Aspen Pulp	3	13.00	39.00
Comingled Red P	1025	35.50	36,387.50	Comingled Red P	1025	34.29	35,147.25	Comingled Red P	1025	33.00	33,825.00
Bid Total:		36,738.50		Bid Total:		35,217.25		Bid Total:		34,047.00	

Oconto County Awarded Bid Report

Tract: 3-17 Contract: 314-17

Wild Rivers Forestry	\$10,717.22
Performance Bond Amount	\$0.00
20% Advance Payment	\$0.00

Wild Rivers Forestry	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Spruce Pulp	170	16.63	2,827.10
Red Pine Pulp	90	22.09	1,988.10
Jack Pine Pulp	10	19.13	191.30
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	20	14.23	284.60
Fir Pulp	4	15.53	62.12
Aspen Pulp	400	13.41	5,364.00
Bid Total:			10,717.22

Oconto County Awarded Bid Report

Tract: 4-17 Contract: 315-17

Frank's Logging Inc.	\$24,758.00
Performance Bond Amount	\$0.00
20% Advance Payment	\$0.00

Frank's Logging Inc.	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Wild Rivers Forestry	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Jack Pine Pulp	10	14.00	140.00	Jack Pine Pulp	10	19.23	192.30
Oak Pulp	210	12.00	2,520.00	Oak Pulp	210	14.77	3,101.70
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	170	14.00	2,380.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	170	15.21	2,585.70
Aspen Pulp	360	19.00	6,840.00	Aspen Pulp	360	14.93	5,374.80
Comingled White	40	15.20	608.00	Comingled White	40	17.68	707.20
Comingled Red P	340	28.00	9,520.00	Comingled Red P	340	28.67	9,747.80
Oak Sawlogs	11	210.00	2,310.00	Oak Sawlogs	11	145.00	1,595.00
Red Maple Sawlo	2	220.00	440.00	Red Maple Sawlo	2	185.00	370.00
	Bid Total:	24,758.00			Bid Total:	23,674.50	

Oconto County Awarded Bid Report

Tract: 5-17 Contract: 316-17

Marshal Giese Trucking LLC	\$25,060.00
Performance Bond Amount	\$0.00
20% Advance Payment	\$0.00

Marshal Giese Trucking L	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Frank's Logging Inc.	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Wild Rivers Forestry	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Spruce Pulp	60	26.00	1,560.00	Spruce Pulp	60	17.00	1,020.00	Spruce Pulp	60	16.13	967.80
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	470	18.00	8,460.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	470	17.00	7,990.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	470	16.09	7,562.30
Hemlock Pulp	65	11.00	715.00	Hemlock Pulp	65	8.00	520.00	Hemlock Pulp	65	8.03	521.95
Aspen Pulp	270	20.00	5,400.00	Aspen Pulp	270	17.40	4,698.00	Aspen Pulp	270	13.96	3,769.20
Comingled White	230	26.00	5,980.00	Comingled White	230	17.20	3,956.00	Comingled White	230	17.27	3,972.10
Mixed Hardwood	1	180.00	180.00	Mixed Hardwood	1	150.00	150.00	Mixed Hardwood	1	115.00	115.00
Red Maple Sawlo	11	200.00	2,200.00	Red Maple Sawlo	11	242.00	2,662.00	Red Maple Sawlo	11	180.00	1,980.00
Hemlock Sawlogs	1	25.00	25.00	Hemlock Sawlogs	1	60.00	60.00	Hemlock Sawlogs	1	40.00	40.00
Ash Sawlogs	3	180.00	540.00	Ash Sawlogs	3	200.00	600.00	Ash Sawlogs	3	130.00	390.00
Bid Total:			25,060.00	Bid Total:			21,656.00	Bid Total:			19,318.35

Pomeroy Forest Products	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Spruce Pulp	60	13.05	783.00
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	470	13.05	6,133.50
Hemlock Pulp	65	6.00	390.00
Aspen Pulp	270	13.05	3,523.50
Comingled White	230	13.05	3,001.50
Mixed Hardwood	1	120.00	120.00
Red Maple Sawlo	11	210.00	2,310.00
Hemlock Sawlogs	1	1,010.00	1,010.00
Ash Sawlogs	3	120.00	360.00
Bid Total:			17,631.50

Oconto County Awarded Bid Report

Tract: 6-17 Contract: 317-17

Pomeroy Forest Products LLC	\$49,009.20
Performance Bond Amount	\$0.00
20% Advance Payment	\$0.00

Pomeroy Forest Products	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Marshal Giese Trucking L	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	NRG Ducaine Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	12	10.00	120.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	12	20.00	240.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	12	15.00	180.00
Aspen Pulp	10	10.00	100.00	Aspen Pulp	10	20.00	200.00	Aspen Pulp	10	13.00	130.00
Comingled White	20	10.00	200.00	Comingled White	20	34.00	680.00	Comingled White	20	16.00	320.00
Comingled Red P	1320	36.81	48,589.20	Comingled Red P	1320	36.00	47,520.00	Comingled Red P	1320	34.00	44,880.00
Bid Total:			49,009.20	Bid Total:			48,640.00	Bid Total:			45,510.00
Wild Rivers Forestry	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>								
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	12	13.63	163.56								
Aspen Pulp	10	12.17	121.70								
Comingled White	20	17.91	358.20								
Comingled Red P	1320	33.73	44,523.60								
Bid Total:			45,167.06								

Oconto County Awarded Bid Report

Tract: 7-17 Contract: 318-17

Marshal Giese Trucking LLC	\$38,160.00
Performance Bond Amount	\$0.00
20% Advance Payment	\$0.00

Marshal Giese Trucking L	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Pomeroy Forest Products	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	NRG Ducaine Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	20	18.00	360.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	20	12.00	240.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	20	14.00	280.00
Aspen Pulp	5	18.00	90.00	Aspen Pulp	5	12.00	60.00	Aspen Pulp	5	13.00	65.00
Comingled White	32	30.00	960.00	Comingled White	32	12.00	384.00	Comingled White	32	16.00	512.00
Comingled Red P	1050	35.00	36,750.00	Comingled Red P	1050	34.29	36,004.50	Comingled Red P	1050	33.25	34,912.50
Bid Total:			38,160.00	Bid Total:			36,688.50	Bid Total:			35,769.50
Wild Rivers Forestry	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>								
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	20	15.13	302.60								
Aspen Pulp	5	13.91	69.55								
Comingled White	32	18.82	602.24								
Comingled Red P	1050	32.61	34,240.50								
Bid Total:			35,214.89								

Oconto County Awarded Bid Report

Tract: 8-17 Contract: 319-17

Algoma Lumber Company, Inc.	\$22,207.80
Performance Bond Amount	\$0.00
20% Advance Payment	\$0.00

Algoma Lumber Compan	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Tigerton Lumber Compan	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Frank's Logging Inc.	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Spruce Pulp	10	5.00	50.00	Spruce Pulp	10	5.00	50.00	Spruce Pulp	10	11.00	110.00
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	456	11.25	5,130.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	456	15.00	6,840.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	456	11.10	5,061.60
Aspen Pulp	34	6.70	227.80	Aspen Pulp	34	10.00	340.00	Aspen Pulp	34	13.00	442.00
Mixed Hardwood	1	100.00	100.00	Mixed Hardwood	1	300.00	300.00	Mixed Hardwood	1	150.00	150.00
Red Maple Sawlo	34	450.00	15,300.00	Red Maple Sawlo	34	300.00	10,200.00	Red Maple Sawlo	34	225.00	7,650.00
Ash Sawlogs	7	200.00	1,400.00	Ash Sawlogs	7	250.00	1,750.00	Ash Sawlogs	7	150.00	1,050.00
Bid Total:			22,207.80	Bid Total:			19,480.00	Bid Total:			14,463.60

Oconto County Awarded Bid Report

Tract: 9-17 Contract: 320-17

Mc Caslin Logging	\$15,166.61
Performance Bond Amount	\$0.00
20% Advance Payment	\$0.00

Mc Caslin Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Frank's Logging Inc.	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Wild Rivers Forestry	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	16	19.16	306.56	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	16	15.00	240.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	16	16.11	257.76
Fir Pulp	15	13.51	202.65	Fir Pulp	15	11.00	165.00	Fir Pulp	15	14.88	223.20
Aspen Pulp	765	19.16	14,657.40	Aspen Pulp	765	18.12	13,861.80	Aspen Pulp	765	15.78	12,071.70
Bid Total:			15,166.61	Bid Total:			14,266.80	Bid Total:			12,552.66

Solin Forestry	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	16	12.05	192.80
Fir Pulp	15	6.00	90.00
Aspen Pulp	765	14.75	11,283.75
Bid Total:			11,566.55

Oconto County Awarded Bid Report

Tract: 10-17 Contract: 321-17

Marshal Giese Trucking LLC	\$44,902.20
Performance Bond Amount	\$0.00
20% Advance Payment	\$0.00

Marshal Giese Trucking L	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Mc Caslin Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Frank's Logging Inc.	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	160	17.50	2,800.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	160	19.16	3,065.60	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	160	13.50	2,160.00
Aspen Pulp	1843	19.40	35,754.20	Aspen Pulp	1843	19.16	35,311.88	Aspen Pulp	1843	19.01	35,035.43
Comingled White	246	23.00	5,658.00	Comingled White	246	18.10	4,452.60	Comingled White	246	14.00	3,444.00
Comingled Red P	23	30.00	690.00	Comingled Red P	23	35.01	805.23	Comingled Red P	23	21.00	483.00
Bid Total:			44,902.20	Bid Total:			43,635.31	Bid Total:			41,122.43
Wild Rivers Forestry	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Connor Forest Managem	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	160	16.71	2,673.60	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	160	18.75	3,000.00				
Aspen Pulp	1843	17.49	32,234.07	Aspen Pulp	1843	15.22	28,050.46				
Comingled White	246	18.88	4,644.48	Comingled White	246	19.57	4,814.22				
Comingled Red P	23	24.47	562.81	Comingled Red P	23	19.57	450.11				
Bid Total:			40,114.96	Bid Total:			36,314.79				

Oconto County Awarded Bid Report

Tract: 12-17 Contract: 322-17

Frank's Logging Inc.	\$28,715.70
Performance Bond Amount	\$0.00
20% Advance Payment	\$0.00

Frank's Logging Inc.	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Wild Rivers Forestry	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Algoma Lumber Compan	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Red Oak Pulp	91	8.00	728.00	Red Oak Pulp	91	14.71	1,338.61	Red Oak Pulp	91	8.00	728.00
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	524	13.10	6,864.40	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	524	14.31	7,498.44	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	524	10.42	5,460.08
Aspen Pulp	833	15.10	12,578.30	Aspen Pulp	833	14.93	12,436.69	Aspen Pulp	833	8.67	7,222.11
Red Oak Sawlog	7	250.00	1,750.00	Red Oak Sawlog	7	220.00	1,540.00	Red Oak Sawlog	7	400.00	2,800.00
Red Maple Sawlo	15	225.00	3,375.00	Red Maple Sawlo	15	190.00	2,850.00	Red Maple Sawlo	15	500.00	7,500.00
Basswood Sawlo	3	180.00	540.00	Basswood Sawlo	3	120.00	360.00	Basswood Sawlo	3	200.00	600.00
Ash Sawlogs	16	180.00	2,880.00	Ash Sawlogs	16	130.00	2,080.00	Ash Sawlogs	16	200.00	3,200.00
Bid Total:			28,715.70	Bid Total:			28,103.74	Bid Total:			27,510.19

Oconto County Awarded Bid Report

Tract: 14-17 Contract: 323-17

Ledvina Forest Products Co.	\$41,527.00
Performance Bond Amount	\$0.00
20% Advance Payment	\$0.00

Ledvina Forest Products Est Vol Bid Inc <input type="checkbox"/> Mixed Hdwd Pulp 450 19.55 8,797.50 Fir Pulp 40 11.80 472.00 Aspen Pulp 1650 19.55 32,257.50 Bid Total: 41,527.00	Marshal Giese Trucking L Est Vol Bid Inc <input type="checkbox"/> Mixed Hdwd Pulp 450 18.50 8,325.00 Fir Pulp 40 17.50 700.00 Aspen Pulp 1650 19.40 32,010.00 Bid Total: 41,035.00	Mc Caslin Logging Est Vol Bid Inc <input type="checkbox"/> Mixed Hdwd Pulp 450 19.16 8,622.00 Fir Pulp 40 13.51 540.40 Aspen Pulp 1650 19.16 31,614.00 Bid Total: 40,776.40
David Slemptes Est Vol Bid Inc <input type="checkbox"/> Mixed Hdwd Pulp 450 19.01 8,554.50 Fir Pulp 40 14.01 560.40 Aspen Pulp 1650 19.01 31,366.50 Bid Total: 40,481.40	Frank's Logging Inc. Est Vol Bid Inc <input type="checkbox"/> Mixed Hdwd Pulp 450 13.50 6,075.00 Fir Pulp 40 11.00 440.00 Aspen Pulp 1650 19.01 31,366.50 Bid Total: 37,881.50	Wild Rivers Forestry Est Vol Bid Inc <input type="checkbox"/> Mixed Hdwd Pulp 450 17.56 7,902.00 Fir Pulp 40 14.19 567.60 Aspen Pulp 1650 16.61 27,406.50 Bid Total: 35,876.10
Solin Forestry Est Vol Bid Inc <input type="checkbox"/> Mixed Hdwd Pulp 450 14.58 6,561.00 Fir Pulp 40 6.00 240.00 Aspen Pulp 1650 14.90 24,585.00 Bid Total: 31,386.00	De Laet Enterprises Est Vol Bid Inc <input type="checkbox"/> Mixed Hdwd Pulp 450 15.22 6,849.00 Fir Pulp 40 9.13 365.20 Aspen Pulp 1650 14.10 23,265.00 Bid Total: 30,479.20	Connor Forest Managem Est Vol Bid Inc <input type="checkbox"/> Mixed Hdwd Pulp 450 18.75 8,437.50 Fir Pulp 40 13.04 521.60 Aspen Pulp 1650 13.04 21,516.00 Bid Total: 30,475.10
Pomeroy Forest Products Est Vol Bid Inc <input type="checkbox"/> Mixed Hdwd Pulp 450 13.60 6,120.00 Fir Pulp 40 10.00 400.00 Aspen Pulp 1650 13.60 22,440.00 Bid Total: 28,960.00		

Oconto County Awarded Bid Report

Tract: 15-17 Contract: 324-17

Mc Caslin Logging	\$24,606.10
Performance Bond Amount	\$0.00
20% Advance Payment	\$0.00

Mc Caslin Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	David Slemptes	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Frank's Logging Inc.	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	280	19.16	5,364.80	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	280	19.01	5,322.80	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	280	13.80	3,864.00
Fir Pulp	30	13.51	405.30	Fir Pulp	30	14.01	420.30	Fir Pulp	30	11.10	333.00
Aspen Pulp	850	19.16	16,286.00	Aspen Pulp	850	19.01	16,158.50	Aspen Pulp	850	17.31	14,713.50
Red Maple Sawlo	10	255.00	2,550.00	Red Maple Sawlo	10	250.00	2,500.00	Red Maple Sawlo	10	280.00	2,800.00
Bid Total:			24,606.10	Bid Total:			24,401.60	Bid Total:			21,710.50
Wild Rivers Forestry	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Solin Forestry	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	280	16.73	4,684.40	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	280	15.10	4,228.00				
Fir Pulp	30	13.18	395.40	Fir Pulp	30	6.00	180.00				
Aspen Pulp	850	17.02	14,467.00	Aspen Pulp	850	15.20	12,920.00				
Red Maple Sawlo	10	190.00	1,900.00	Red Maple Sawlo	10	250.00	2,500.00				
Bid Total:			21,446.80	Bid Total:			19,828.00				

Oconto County Awarded Bid Report

Tract: 16-17 Contract: 325-17

Marshal Giese Trucking LLC	\$50,820.00
Performance Bond Amount	\$0.00
20% Advance Payment	\$0.00

Marshal Giese Trucking L	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Pomeroy Forest Products	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	NRG Ducaine Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
White Pine Pulp	40	24.00	960.00	White Pine Pulp	40	10.00	400.00	White Pine Pulp	40	16.00	640.00
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	20	18.00	360.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	20	10.00	200.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	20	14.00	280.00
Aspen Pulp	20	18.00	360.00	Aspen Pulp	20	10.00	200.00	Aspen Pulp	20	13.00	260.00
Comingled Red P	1400	35.10	49,140.00	Comingled Red P	1400	35.43	49,602.00	Comingled Red P	1400	34.00	47,600.00
Bid Total:			50,820.00	Bid Total:			50,402.00	Bid Total:			48,780.00
Bell Timber, Inc.	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Wild Rivers Forestry	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Biewer Wisconsin Sawmi	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
White Pine Pulp	40	14.88	595.20	White Pine Pulp	40	17.93	717.20	White Pine Pulp	40	20.07	802.80
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	20	14.00	280.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	20	15.56	311.20	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	20	15.10	302.00
Aspen Pulp	20	12.25	245.00	Aspen Pulp	20	13.20	264.00	Aspen Pulp	20	18.18	363.60
Comingled Red P	1400	32.88	46,032.00	Comingled Red P	1400	30.08	42,112.00	Comingled Red P	1400	29.89	41,846.00
Bid Total:			47,152.20	Bid Total:			43,404.40	Bid Total:			43,314.40
Connor Forest Managem	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>								
White Pine Pulp	40	17.39	695.60								
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	20	12.50	250.00								
Aspen Pulp	20	10.87	217.40								
Comingled Red P	1400	29.17	40,838.00								
Bid Total:			42,001.00								

Oconto County Awarded Bid Report

Tract: 18-17 Contract: 326-17

Algoma Lumber Company, Inc.	\$41,645.00
Performance Bond Amount	\$0.00
20% Advance Payment	\$0.00

Algoma Lumber Compan	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Tigerton Lumber Compan	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Marshal Giese Trucking L	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	1100	12.20	13,420.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	1100	18.00	19,800.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	1100	15.00	16,500.00
Hemlock Pulp	350	3.00	1,050.00	Hemlock Pulp	350	6.00	2,100.00	Hemlock Pulp	350	8.00	2,800.00
Fir Pulp	240	14.00	3,360.00	Fir Pulp	240	6.00	1,440.00	Fir Pulp	240	12.00	2,880.00
Aspen Pulp	60	9.00	540.00	Aspen Pulp	60	9.00	540.00	Aspen Pulp	60	18.00	1,080.00
Mixed Hardwood	1	75.00	75.00	Mixed Hardwood	1	300.00	300.00	Mixed Hardwood	1	100.00	100.00
Red Maple Sawlo	46	475.00	21,850.00	Red Maple Sawlo	46	300.00	13,800.00	Red Maple Sawlo	46	200.00	9,200.00
White Birch Sawl	6	225.00	1,350.00	White Birch Sawl	6	300.00	1,800.00	White Birch Sawl	6	100.00	600.00
Bid Total:			41,645.00	Bid Total:			39,780.00	Bid Total:			33,160.00

Frank's Logging Inc.	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	1100	14.10	15,510.00
Hemlock Pulp	350	7.00	2,450.00
Fir Pulp	240	11.00	2,640.00
Aspen Pulp	60	15.00	900.00
Mixed Hardwood	1	180.00	180.00
Red Maple Sawlo	46	205.00	9,430.00
White Birch Sawl	6	200.00	1,200.00
Bid Total:			32,310.00

Oconto County Awarded Bid Report

Tract: 19-17 Contract: 327-17

Pomeroy Forest Products LLC	\$79,984.01
Performance Bond Amount	\$0.00
20% Advance Payment	\$0.00

Pomeroy Forest Products	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Marshal Giese Trucking L	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Bell Timber, Inc.	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	25	10.00	250.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	25	18.00	450.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	25	14.00	350.00
Aspen Pulp	20	10.00	200.00	Aspen Pulp	20	18.00	360.00	Aspen Pulp	20	15.75	315.00
Comingled Red P	2300	34.58	79,534.01	Comingled Red P	2300	33.00	75,900.00	Comingled Red P	2300	32.05	73,715.00
Bid Total:			79,984.01	Bid Total:			76,710.00	Bid Total:			74,380.00
Biewer Wisconsin Sawmi	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Wild Rivers Forestry	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Connor Forest Managem	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	25	15.03	375.75	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	25	13.48	337.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	25	12.50	312.50
Aspen Pulp	20	18.00	360.00	Aspen Pulp	20	13.20	264.00	Aspen Pulp	20	10.87	217.40
Comingled Red P	2300	30.69	70,587.00	Comingled Red P	2300	30.46	70,058.00	Comingled Red P	2300	26.72	61,456.00
Bid Total:			71,322.75	Bid Total:			70,659.00	Bid Total:			61,985.90
NRG Ducaine Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>								
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	25	15.00	375.00								
Aspen Pulp	20	14.00	280.00								
Comingled Red P	2300	25.25	58,075.00								
Bid Total:			58,730.00								